Keep It Clean MN

Keep it Clean MN was created to educate, promote and enforce keeping trash and waste off of the ice on MN lakes and waterways. It is a growing partnership that has expanded to over 1,000 lakes.

Love a Lake or River?

Help make it the best it can be by joining the Keep it Clean campaign, there is no cost. Member information and agreement applications are available on the website at <u>www.KeepItCleanMN.org</u>

Scan the QR code to view a Ron Schara video explaining the importance of these efforts.







For more information:

To volunteer, donate, or give feedback about the Lake of the Woods Keep it Clean program, contact:

Lake of the Woods Soil and Water Conservation District 218-634-1842 ext. 4



Have you heard about

Keep It Clean?



It's the local effort dedicated to keeping trash and waste off of Lake of the Woods during the winter ice angling season and year-round.

Please take a minute to read this brochure and learn about the program.

Keep It Clean - Lake of the Woods



New Minnesota Law:

Effective July 1, 2023, it's illegal to place garbage and human/ other waste on or under the ice on Minnesota's lakes and rivers. Garbage, rubbish, cigarette filters, debris from fireworks, offal, the body of a dead animal, litter, sewage and any other waste needs to be stored inside your shelter, motor vehicle or any other conveyance or inside a container that is secured to your shelter, motor vehicle or conveyance.

\$100 civil penalty for each violation

For more information visit: www.KeepItCleanMN.org

Winter Dump Stations

Log Cabin Bait and Howard's Oil (Subway) have teamed up with Keep It Clean to provide Lake of the Woods anglers with options to dump their RV blackwater tank, summer or winter, before heading home.



Mission Statement:

Keep It Clean was created to protect, maintain and promote cleanliness for the beautiful landscape, water resources and shorelines of Lake of the Woods as a special place for everyone to visit and enjoy.

Program Committee Participants:

Lake of the Woods Soil and Water Conservation District





Roseau Soil and Water Conservation District

Lake of the Woods County





Lake of the Woods Tourism Bureau

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES

DNR Fisheries and DNR Enforcement



Friends of Zippel Bay State Park